Code (“Securities Code”) and article 2 of CMVM Regulation number 5/2008, InterCement 

Austria Holding GmbH, a limited liability company, with registered office at 

Hohenstaufengasse, no. 10, 3rd floor, 1010 Vienna, Austria, registered with the Vienna 

Commercial Court, under number FN 358795s, with a share capital of € 35,000 (thirty five 

thousand Euros), hereby announces that: 

Following the Portuguese Securities Commission (“CMVM”) understanding, considering the 

position of Caixa Geral de Depósitos, S.A., Grupo Camargo Corrêa and Votorantim 

Cimentos S.A. in the takeover bid over the total shares of Cimpor - Cimentos de Portugal, 

SGPS, S.A. ("Cimpor") preliminarily announced by InterCement, on March 30, 2012, it is 

imputable to InterCement (i) 33.25% (thirty three point twenty five percent) of the voting 

rights of the target company corresponding to 221,360,153 (two hundred and twenty one 

million, three hundred and sixty thousand and one hundred and fifty three) shares held by 

Camargo Corrêa Cimentos Luxembourg, S.à.r.L., a company incorporated under the laws of 

Luxembourg, with registered office at 65 Boulevard Grande-Duchesse Charlotte, 

Luxembourg (wholly owned subsidiary of Camargo Corrêa S.A.), a further (ii) 21.40%